

Somerset Public Schools All Students Achieving Excellence

THE SOMERSET PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE THE FOLLOWING:

We are excited to announce that the Somerset Preschool Program at North Elementary is now accepting applications for the 2024-2025 school year. Children who are residents of Somerset and who will be three (3) or four (4) years-old **on or before August 31, 2024**, are eligible to apply.

All children must participate in a developmental screening administered by the Somerset Public Schools. Applications must be completed online. Please visit the Somerset Public Schools website under the "Enroll Today" tab.

<u>Even though the preschool program is at North Elementary, please</u> <u>contact Paula Faria at the Chace Street Elementary School office</u> <u>with any questions, 508-324-3160.</u>

<u>Registration deadline for spring screenings and early acceptance is:</u> <u>Friday, April 26th, 2024</u>

North Elementary SchoolKelsey Kolic, Principal,580 Whetstone Hill Road · Somerset, MA 02726 · 508-324-3170 · www.somersesetschools.org

The Somerset Public School District is in compliance with the U.S. Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Title IX Educational Amendments of 1972, Part 86 and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973. The School District provides equal employment opportunity to all individuals and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, gender, age, sexual orientation or disability.